
2010 MSHSL Section 7A Championships 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 29, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Esko                     37    1    2    4    6   24   25   26  15:51.5  2:27.2 
  2 Crosby-Ironton           75   10   12   13   17   23   30   33  16:40.6  0:50.4 
  3 International Falls     103    9   15   16   28   35   49   66  16:57.3  1:27.5 
  4 Virginia                145   18   20   27   29   51   54   62  17:23.4  1:26.9 
  5 Cook County-Two         147    5   19   32   44   47   53   60  17:17.1  2:12.9 
  6 Northland/Deer River    154   14   21   22   38   59   61   69  17:33.2  2:21.1 
  7 Ely                     177    8   37   39   45   48   52   56  17:35.8  1:57.7 
  8 East Central            214   11   41   50   55   57            17:58.5  2:15.1 
  9 Proctor                 217   34   36   40   43   64   65       18:16.5  2:20.7 
 10 AlBrook                 226    7   31   58   63   67   68   71  18:37.9  4:53.9 
 11 Mesabi East             233    3   42   46   70   72   73   74  19:47.7  9:59.1 
Incomplete Teams: Eveleth-Gilbert, Lakeview Christian, Carlton, Moose Lake-Willow 
             Marshall, Cromwell - Floodwood, Chisholm, Wrenshall, Minisinaakwaang 
 
1. Esko 
    1  Marisa Shady, 10           14:46.4   
    2  Kailee Kiminski, 8         15:33.7   
    4  Erika Shady, 9             15:43.6   
    6  Kallyn Knutson, 10         15:59.8   
   24  Molly Meysembourg, 10      17:13.6   
   25  Rachael Mills, 12          17:14.4   
   26  Kate Shelerud, 11          17:16.1   
Total Time = 1:19:17.1     Total Places = 37 
 
2. Crosby-Ironton 
   10  September Prushek, 11      16:22.0   
   12  Samantha Goshey, 10        16:32.1   
   13  Shelby Vukelich, 11        16:33.1   
   17  Margaret Stokman, 7        16:43.2   
   23  Lauren Peterson, 8         17:12.4   
   30  Kaleen Lewis, 8            17:34.9   
   33  Lisa Borden, 12            17:37.6   
Total Time = 1:23:22.8     Total Places = 75 
 
3. International Falls 
    9  Amy Auran, 9               16:14.9   
   15  Amber Harms, 11            16:40.3   
   16  Sydney Raboin, 10          16:41.8   
   28  Rachel Foss, 10            17:26.7   
   35  Shelby Wolden, 8           17:42.4   
   49  Bailey Bernard, 11         18:10.7   
   66  Paige Boyum, 12            20:45.4   
Total Time = 1:24:46.1     Total Places = 103 
 
4. Virginia 
   18  Sophie Stokes-Cerkvenik, 8 16:48.3   
   20  Lauren Twite, 9            17:02.8   
   27  Kim Rice, 11               17:22.9   
   29  Abby Fink, 9               17:27.7   
   51  Ashley Christy, 12         18:15.2   
   54  Rachel Krulc, 8            18:30.6   
   62  Margaret Fenda, 12         19:34.4   
Total Time = 1:26:56.9     Total Places = 145 
 
5. Cook County-Two 
    5  Ailee Larson, 12           15:51.3   
   19  Anna Schield, 12           16:54.5   
   32  Shelby Ahrendt, 10         17:35.7   
   44  Matea Acero, 7             17:59.7   
   47  Audrey Summers, 9          18:04.2   
   53  Cheyenne Sorlie, 12        18:22.5   
   60  Sara Schield, 10           19:04.9   
Total Time = 1:26:25.4     Total Places = 147 
 

6. Northland/Deer River 
   14  Kacey Trout, 7             16:36.1   
   21  Kristina Harder, 7         17:08.4   
   22  Makendra Anderson, 9       17:12.4   
   38  Ali Juntunen, 7            17:51.9   
   59  Kaila Juntunen, 10         18:57.2   
   61  Ashley Trout, 11           19:11.8   
   69  Ginger Lund, 12            21:07.0   
Total Time = 1:27:46.0     Total Places = 154 
 
7. Ely 
    8  Amy Bianco, 10             16:08.3   
   37  August Lah, 12             17:49.7   
   39  Jen Hakala, 12             17:53.9   
   45  Jenna Buckmaster, 10       18:00.9   
   48  Olivia Schreffler, 11      18:06.0   
   52  Chelsea Nelson, 12         18:17.3   
   56  Micki Hartman-Mattson, 10  18:42.8   
Total Time = 1:27:58.8     Total Places = 177 
 
8. East Central 
   11  Bailey Beckman, 9          16:27.7   
   41  Avery VanErp, 8            17:56.6   
   50  Janessa Matheson, 12       18:11.8   
   55  Gabriela Villarreal, 7     18:33.5   
   57  Kirsten Shank, 9           18:42.8   
Total Time = 1:29:52.4     Total Places = 214 
 
9. Proctor 
   34  Bridget Tesser, 9          17:41.4   
   36  Macie Heine, 9             17:42.5   
   40  Alaina Levings, 12         17:56.5   
   43  Stacie Dumas, 12           17:59.6   
   64  Shayna Prouty, 9           20:02.1   
   65  Sierra Moen, 10            20:27.6   
Total Time = 1:31:22.1     Total Places = 217 
 
10. AlBrook 
    7  Gracie Otis, 7             16:00.9   
   31  Taylor Joyal, 9            17:35.1   
   58  Naomi Gawboy, 7            18:53.5   
   63  Miranda Gawboy, 8          19:45.2   
   67  Shawn Gawboy, 9            20:54.8   
   68  Rhinannon Klein, 11        20:55.3   
   71  Lilia Fremling, 8          22:40.9   
Total Time = 1:33:09.5     Total Places = 226 
 
11. Mesabi East 
    3  Megan West, 10             15:39.8   
   42  Espree Essig, 11           17:58.1   
   46  Hannah Larson, 8           18:02.4   
   70  Sarah Peterson, 11         21:39.0   
   72  Kimmy Cook, 12             25:38.9   
   73  Carly Dowding, 10          27:44.4   
   74  Paris Lind, 10             27:44.4   
Total Time = 1:38:58.2     Total Places = 233 

 
 
 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Marisa Shady, 10           14:46.4    Esko                  
    2     2  Kailee Kiminski, 8         15:33.7    Esko                  
    3     3  Megan West, 10             15:39.8    Mesabi East           
    4     4  Erika Shady, 9             15:43.6    Esko                  
    5     5  Ailee Larson, 12           15:51.3    Cook County-Two       
    6        Johannah Wyrick, 9         15:55.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
    7     6  Kallyn Knutson, 10         15:59.8    Esko                  
    8     7  Gracie Otis, 7             16:00.9    AlBrook               
    9     8  Amy Bianco, 10             16:08.3    Ely                   
   10     9  Amy Auran, 9               16:14.9    International Falls   
   11    10  September Prushek, 11      16:22.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   12    11  Bailey Beckman, 9          16:27.7    East Central          
   13    12  Samantha Goshey, 10        16:32.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   14    13  Shelby Vukelich, 11        16:33.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   15        Joy Rasmussen, 12          16:35.2    Lakeview Christian    
   16    14  Kacey Trout, 7             16:36.1    Northland/Deer River  
   17    15  Amber Harms, 11            16:40.3    International Falls   
   18    16  Sydney Raboin, 10          16:41.8    International Falls   
   19    17  Margaret Stokman, 7        16:43.2    Crosby-Ironton        
   20    18  Sophie Stokes-Cerkvenik, 8 16:48.3    Virginia              
   21    19  Anna Schield, 12           16:54.5    Cook County-Two       
   22        Lindsay Dahl Holm, 11      16:57.4    Carlton               
   23    20  Lauren Twite, 9            17:02.8    Virginia              
   24    21  Kristina Harder, 7         17:08.4    Northland/Deer River  
   25    22  Makendra Anderson, 9       17:12.4    Northland/Deer River  
   26    23  Lauren Peterson, 8         17:12.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   27    24  Molly Meysembourg, 10      17:13.6    Esko                  
   28    25  Rachael Mills, 12          17:14.4    Esko                  
   29    26  Kate Shelerud, 11          17:16.1    Esko                  
   30    27  Kim Rice, 11               17:22.9    Virginia              
   31        Kaylen Erchul, 12          17:25.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   32    28  Rachel Foss, 10            17:26.7    International Falls   
   33    29  Abby Fink, 9               17:27.7    Virginia              
   34        Katie Ring, 11             17:33.0    Moose Lake-Willow     
   35    30  Kaleen Lewis, 8            17:34.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   36    31  Taylor Joyal, 9            17:35.1    AlBrook               
   37    32  Shelby Ahrendt, 10         17:35.7    Cook County-Two       
   38        Claire Kleinschmidt, 10    17:36.7    Marshall              
   39    33  Lisa Borden, 12            17:37.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   40    34  Bridget Tesser, 9          17:41.4    Proctor               
   41    35  Shelby Wolden, 8           17:42.4    International Falls   
   42    36  Macie Heine, 9             17:42.5    Proctor               
   43        Julianna Wagner, 9         17:42.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   44        Kathryn Moonen, 12         17:48.6    Moose Lake-Willow     
   45    37  August Lah, 12             17:49.7    Ely                   
   46    38  Ali Juntunen, 7            17:51.9    Northland/Deer River  
   47    39  Jen Hakala, 12             17:53.9    Ely                   
   48    40  Alaina Levings, 12         17:56.5    Proctor               
   49    41  Avery VanErp, 8            17:56.6    East Central          
   50    42  Espree Essig, 11           17:58.1    Mesabi East           
   51    43  Stacie Dumas, 12           17:59.6    Proctor               
   52    44  Matea Acero, 7             17:59.7    Cook County-Two       
   53    45  Jenna Buckmaster, 10       18:00.9    Ely                   
   54    46  Hannah Larson, 8           18:02.4    Mesabi East           
   55    47  Audrey Summers, 9          18:04.2    Cook County-Two       
   56        Jennifer Koenig, 7         18:04.6    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   57    48  Olivia Schreffler, 11      18:06.0    Ely                   
   58        Courtney Bauer, 10         18:07.8    Carlton               
   59        Esther Swanson, 10         18:08.4    Lakeview Christian    
   60    49  Bailey Bernard, 11         18:10.7    International Falls   
   61    50  Janessa Matheson, 12       18:11.8    East Central          
   62    51  Ashley Christy, 12         18:15.2    Virginia              
   63    52  Chelsea Nelson, 12         18:17.3    Ely                   
   64    53  Cheyenne Sorlie, 12        18:22.5    Cook County-Two       
   65    54  Rachel Krulc, 8            18:30.6    Virginia              
   66        Olivia Warpula, 8          18:32.2    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   67    55  Gabriela Villarreal, 7     18:33.5    East Central          
   68        Kelsey Gourni, 12          18:38.0    Chisholm              
   69    56  Micki Hartman-Mattson, 10  18:42.8    Ely                   
   70    57  Kirsten Shank, 9           18:42.8    East Central          
   71    58  Naomi Gawboy, 7            18:53.5    AlBrook               
   72    59  Kaila Juntunen, 10         18:57.2    Northland/Deer River  
   73    60  Sara Schield, 10           19:04.9    Cook County-Two       
   74    61  Ashley Trout, 11           19:11.8    Northland/Deer River  
   75        Shannon Genereau, 8        19:13.7    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   76        Johnson Sarah, 11          19:24.3    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   77        Megan Nelson, 11           19:28.2    Carlton               
   78        Abby Bushey, 10            19:31.7    Marshall              
   79    62  Margaret Fenda, 12         19:34.4    Virginia              



   80    63  Miranda Gawboy, 8          19:45.2    AlBrook               
   81    64  Shayna Prouty, 9           20:02.1    Proctor               
   82    65  Sierra Moen, 10            20:27.6    Proctor               
   83        Alexandra Crum, 10         20:43.6    Chisholm              
   84    66  Paige Boyum, 12            20:45.4    International Falls   
   85        Emily Warpula, 10          20:47.5    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   86    67  Shawn Gawboy, 9            20:54.8    AlBrook               
   87    68  Rhinannon Klein, 11        20:55.3    AlBrook               
   88    69  Ginger Lund, 12            21:07.0    Northland/Deer River  
   89    70  Sarah Peterson, 11         21:39.0    Mesabi East           
   90        Savannah Wyman, 8          22:17.0    Wrenshall             
   91    71  Lilia Fremling, 8          22:40.9    AlBrook               
   92        Catherine Jarocki, 11      24:56.7    Marshall              
   93    72  Kimmy Cook, 12             25:38.9    Mesabi East           
   94        Candice Wyman, 12          25:42.3    Wrenshall             
   95    73  Carly Dowding, 10          27:44.4    Mesabi East           
   96    74  Paris Lind, 10             27:44.4    Mesabi East           
   97        Candace Killspotted, 7     28:50.5    Minisinaakwaang       
 
 


